

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 587 OF 2005

STATE GOVERNMENT OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2007

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

RESPONDENT-IN-PERSON (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the sole respondent, who is appearing-in-person, is not present today, let the matter appear on 13 th November, 2007 at the top of the Board. Let the Registry issue a notice to the respondent intimating him about the said date. It is made clear that if the respondent does not appear on the next date, the matter shall be taken up and decided ex-parte.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER