

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 587 OF 2005

STATE GOVERNMENT OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the appellants and the  
respondent appearing in-persona quite at length, the Court reserved its  
judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER